# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
FlowMedica, Inc.	01/12/2009 a Delaware corpo		a Delaware corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AngioDynamics, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Queensbury Avenue	
City:	Queensbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12804	
Entity Type:	a Delaware corporation:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77220521	CVSOLO	
Serial Number:	77220494	PVSOLO	
Serial Number:	77600379	TARGETED RENAL THERAPY	
Serial Number:	77220550	CVMINI	
Serial Number:	77220533	PVMINI	
Serial Number:	78678839	TARGETED SOLUTIONS FOR RENAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3046138	BENEPHIT	
Registration Number:	3308461	TRT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.576.0200 Email: mas@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Mark A. Steiner, Esq.

Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0793

900126532

	dero Center, 8th Floor o, CALIFORNIA 94111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022352-003500US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Steiner			
Signature:	/Mark A. Steiner/			
Date:	02/06/2009			
Total Attachments: 4 source=flowmedica#page1.tif source=flowmedica#page2.tif source=flowmedica#page3.tif source=flowmedica#page4.tif				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **FlowMedica**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), having a business address at 46563 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, California 94538 has adopted and owns the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor shown on Exhibit A (the Marks) attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, **AngioDynamics, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), having a business address at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the on-going business to which the Marks pertain, the applications and registrations shown in Exhibit A, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of January 12, 2009.

Date: 2/4/09

FLOWMEDICA, INC.

Jeffrey Elkins

President and Chief Executive Officer

ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.

Date: 1/30/2009

Sy: V

William M. Appl**(**ng

Senior Vice President, Advanced Research

NARISH KUMARI PANDIT
Commission # 1812178
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2012

DAWN M. BIDDISCOMBE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BI6009572
Qualified in Warren County
Commission Expires June 29, 20

# EXHIBIT A to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A to				
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS
BENEPHIT	Australia	1057190 05/25/2005	1057190 01/09/2006	Registered
TRT	Australia	1072932 08/30/2005	1072932 05/30/2006	Registered
BENEPHIT	European Union	004476008 05/24/2005	004476008 04/25/2006	Registered
TARGETED SOLUTIONS FOR RENAL THERAPY	European Union	004575528 07/29/2005	004575528 06/16/2006	Registered
TRT	European Union	004619599 08/30/2005	004619599 07/10/2006	Registered
BENEPHIT	Hong Kong	300425916 05/24/2005	300425916 05/24/2005	Registered
BENEPHIT TARGETED SOLUTIONS FOR RENAL THERAPY	Hong Kong	300470312 08/04/2005	300470312 02/27/2007	Registered
TRT	Hong Kong	300488340 09/02/2005	300488340 10/17/2006	Registered
BENEPHIT	Japan	2005-047976 05/31/2005	4898339 09/30/2005	Registered
TARGETED SOLUTIONS FOR RENAL THERAPY	Japan	2005-070179 07/28/2005	4929511 02/17/2006	Registered
TRT	Japan	2005-081394 08/31/2005	4943452 04/07/2006	Registered
BENEPHIT	Korea (South)	40-2005-27521 06/15/2005	675941 08/28/2006	Registered
TRT	Korea (South)	40-2005-40537 08/30/2005	678528 09/15/2006	Registered
BENEPHIT	New Zealand	730119 05/24/2005	730119 12/15/2004	Registered
TRT	New Zealand	734923 08/31/2005	734923 03/25/2005	Registered
ВЕПЕРНІТ	Norway	2005 04983 05/26/2005	231728 03/31/2006	Registered
TRT	Norway	200508491 08/30/2005	232303 05/02/2006	Registered
BENEPHIT	Singapore	T05/08567Z 05/25/2005	T05/08567Z 05/25/2005	Registered
TRT	Singapore	T05/16374C 09/07/2005	T05/16374C 09/07/2005	Registered
BENEPHIT	Switzerland	54342/2005 05/25/2005	536236 08/02/2005	Registered
TARGETED SOLUTIONS FOR RENAL THERAPY	Switzerland	56235/2005 07/29/2005	538010 07/29/2005	Registered
TRT	Switzerland	57065/2005 08/31/2005	539447 08/31/2005	Registered
BENEPHIT	Taiwan	094024789 05/26/2005	01183557 12/01/2005	Registered
TRT	Taiwan	094042735 09/07/2005	01207088 05/01/2006	Registered
CVSOLO	US	77/220521 07/02/2007	1	Pending
PVSOLO	US	77/220494 07/02/2007		Pending
TARGETED RENAL THERAPY	US	77/600379 10/24/2008		Pending
CVMINI	US	77/220550 07/02/2007		Pending
PVMINI	US	77/220533 07/02/2007		Pending
TARGETED SOLUTIONS FOR RENAL THERAPY	US	78/678839 07/26/2005		Pending
BENEPHIT	US	78/532978 12/15/2004	3046138 01/17/2006	Registered
TRT	US	78/595578 03/25/2005	3308461 10/09/2007	Registered

STATE OF NEW YORK)

)ss.:

COUNTY OF WARREN)

On the 30<sup>TH</sup> day of January in the year 2009 before me, the undersigned personally appeared William M. Appling, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of \_\_\_\_\_SANTA CLARA before me, NARISH K. PANDIT Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer JEFFREY MICHAEL ELKINS personally appeared \_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the NARISH KUMARI PANDIT instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1812178 which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Sep 5, 2012 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:\_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: \_\_\_\_ Other:\_\_\_\_ Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_ Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003931 FRAME: 0798

**RECORDED: 02/06/2009**